

The American Express® Corporate Card Cardmember Additional Information

Annual Cardmen	mbership Fee:	US Dollars
-----------------------	---------------	------------

l Basic:	Annual Fees range from between USD 45 - 100 and are determined by the number of Cards issued for your Company.
Annual Membership Rewards® Fee	USD 50

Fees, Rates and Charges:

Cash Access:	
Transaction Fee on Cash Withdrawal	5% or USD 15, whichever is higher
Limit of Cash Withdrawal	USD 1,000 every 30 days
Other Charges:	
Charges on Overdue Balance	At 40 days from the first day of billing, a monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all outstanding sums which are at least 30 days overdue, in addition to which a late payment fee of USD 10 will be applied at billing date where any sums are 40 days overdue. At 60 days from the first day of billing and thereafter calculated and applied, a monthly composite charge of 2.5% of all outstanding sums in addition to which a late payment fee of USD 10 will be applied at the billing date where any sums are 60 days overdue.
Charges for Dishonoured Payments, Cheque or Direct Debit	USD 25
Conversion Processing Fee for Non-Billing Currency Transactions	2.94% applicable on non-billing currency transactions outside of the Middle East & North Africa region
Investigation Fee	USD 25
Reprinting of Statement Fee	USD 10 (reprint of up to 3 most recent statements free)

Summary of Insurance Coverage:*

Ooverage.		
Travel Accident Insurance	Up to USD 100,000	
Travel Inconvenience Insurance:		
Delayed Flight Departure, Flight Cancellation or Denied Boarding	Up to USD 100	
Missed Connections	Up to USD 100	
Luggage Delay	Up to USD 100	
Luggage Lost	Up to USD 750	

^{*}Subject to Terms & Conditions

This Card is issued by AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C. (c) pursuant to a license from American Express. American Express is a registered trademark of American Express. AMEX (Middle East) B.S.C (c) is regulated by the Central Bank of Bahrain as a Financing Company.



بطاقة أمريكان إكسبريس للشركات معلومات إضافية لعضو البطاقة

دولار أمريكي	رسوم عضوية البطاقة السنوية:
الرسوم السنوية تتراوح بين 45 - 100 دولار أمريكي و يتم تحديدها بناء على عدد البطاقات الصادرة للشركة	البطاقة الأساسية
50 دولاراً أمريكياً	رسوم ®Membership Rewards السنوية
	الرسوم والمعدلات والتكاليف:
	السحوبات النقدية؛
5% أو 15 دولاراً أمريكياً أيهما أعلى	الفائدة والرسوم على السحوبات النقدية
1000 دولار أمريكي كل 30 يوماً	الحد الأقصى للسحوبات النقدية
	تكاليف أخرى:
عند مرور 40 يوماً من اليوم الأول لإصدار الفواتير، سيتم احتساب نسبة مركبة تبلغ %2.5 كرسم شهري من جميع المبالغ مستحقة الدفع ومتأخرة السداد لمدة 30 يوماً على الأقل، بالإضافة لاحتساب رسوم تأخير السداد قدرها 10 دولارات أمريكية بتاريخ الفوترة على أية مبالغ متأخرة لمدة 40 يوماً.	الرسوم على الرصيد المتبقي
بعد مرور 60 يوماً على إصدار الفواتير – ومن ثم صاعداً – سيتم احتساب نسبة مركبة تبلغ \$2.5 كرسم شهري من جميع المبالغ مستحقة الدفع، بالإضافة لاحتساب رسوم تأخير السداد قدرها 10 دولارات أمريكية بتاريخ الفوترة على أية مبالغ متأخرة لمدة 60 يوماً.	
25 دولاراً أمريكياً	رسوم الشيكات المرتجعة أو رسوم القيد المدين المباشر المرتجع
2.94% تطبق على المعاملات خارج الشرق الأوسط وشمال أفريقيا	رسوم تحويل العملة إلى عملة الفواتير
25 دولاراً أمريكياً	رسوم التحقيق
10 دولارات أمريكية للكشف الواحد (إعادة الطباعة لغاية آخر ثلالث كشوفات مجاناً)	رسوم إعادة طباعة كشف حساب بطاقتك
	ملخص التغطية التأمينية:*
100,000 دولار أمريكي كحد أقصى	التأمين ضد حوادث السفر
	التأمين ضد متاعب السفر:
100 دولار أمريكي كحد أقصى	تأخر الإقلاع أو إلغاء الرحلات أو المنع من ركوب الطائرة
100 دولار أمريكي كحد أقصى	التأخر عن رحلة المواصلة
100 دولار أمريكي كحد أقصى	تأخر تسليم الأمتعة والحقائب

تخضع للشروط والأحكام.

فقدان الأمتعة والحقائب

صدرت هذه البطاقة من أميكس (الشرق الأوسط) ش،م،ب. (مقفلة) بترخيص من أمريكان إكسبريس. أمريكان إكسبريس علامة مسجلة لدى شركة أمريكان إكسبريس. أميكس (الشرق الأوسط) ش،م،ب. (مقفلة) هي شركة مرخصة وخاضعة لقوانين مصرف البحرين المركزي كشركة تمويل.

750 دولاراً أمريكياً كحد أقصى